
AMENDMENTOF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATIONOF CONTRACT 1' CONTRACT'DCODE PAGEOFPAGES
l I

5
2.AMENDMENT/MODIFICATIONNO. 3.EFFECTIVEDATE 4.REQUISITION/PURCHASEREQ,N04 5.PROJECTNO.(Ifapplicable)

00054 See Block 16C NAR‘ll‘NH‘0033

5.ISSUEDBY CODE NAR_NAA_MKNOWLES 7.ADMINISTEREDBY(IfotherthanItem6) CODE SAME AS I S

National Archives and SAME AS ISSUING ADDRESS
Records Administration(NAA)
8601 Adelphi Rd Rm 3340
Attn: Michael Knowles(301)837—1987
College Park MD 20740

8.NAMEANDADDRESSOFCONTRACTOR(Nd,street,county.StateandZIPCode) (X)9A.AMENDMENTOFSOLICITATIONNO.

LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATI ON
92 2 1 CORPORATE BLVD 93-DATED(SEEITEM11)

ROCKVILLE MD 20850-3245

x 10A.MODIFICATIONOFCONTRACT/ORDERNO.
NAMA-—04-C—OOO7

‘IOB.DATED(SEEITEM13)
CODE 011367237 TFAC'L'TYCODE 02/25/2008

11.THISITEMONLYAPPLIESTOAWNDMENTSOFSOLICITATIONS
[I TheabovenumberedsolicitationisamendedassetforthinItem14.Thehouranddatespeci■edforreceiptofOffers 1:]isextended.[j isnotextended.

Offersmustacknowledgereceiptofthisamendmentpriortothehouranddatespecifiedinthesolicitationorasamended,byoneofthefollowingmethods:(a)Bycompleting
Items8and15,andreturning copiesoftheamendment:(b)Byacknowledgingreceiptofthisamendmentoneachcopyoftheoffersubmitted;or(c)By
separateletterortelegramwhichincludesareferencetothesolicitationandamendmentnumbers.FAILUREOFYOURACKNOWLEDGEMENTTOBERECEIVEDAT
THEPLACEDESIGNATEDFORTHERECEIPTOFOFFERSPRIORTOTHEHOURANDDATESPECIFIEDMAYRESULTINREJECTIONOFYOUROFFER.Ifby
virtueofthisamendmentyoudesiretochangeanofferalreadysubmitted,suchchangemaybemadebytelegramorletter.providedeachtelegramorlettermakesreference
tothesolicitationandthisamendment,andisreceivedpriortotheopeninghouranddatespeci■ed,

12.ACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPRIATIONDATA(ifrequ1/ed) Net Increase: $2 I 540, 418 . 00
See Schedule

13.THISITEMONLYAPPLIESTOMODIFICATIONOFCONTRACTS/ORDERS.ITMODIFIESTHECONTRACT/ORDERNO.ASDESCRIBEDINITEM14.

CHEC_KONE A.THISCHANGEORDERIs ISSUEDPURSUANTTO:(Specifyauthon'ty)THECHANGESSETFORTHINITEM14AREMADEINTHECONTRACT
ORDERNO.INITEM10A.

B.THEABOVENUMBEREDCONTRACT/ORDERISMODIFIEDTOREFLECTTHEADMINISTRATNECHANGES(suchaschangesinpayingof■ce,
appropriationdate,etc.)SETFORTHINITEM14,PURSUANTTOTHEAUTHORITYOFFAR43.103(b).

c.TmSSUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENTIsENTEREDINTOPURSUANTTOAUTHORDYOE

x Mutual Agreement of the Parties

D.OTHER(Specifytypeofmodi■cationandauthority)

E.IMPORTANT:contractor [:Jisnot [Bisrequiredtosignthisdocumentandreturn 1 copiestotheissuingOffice.

14.DESCRIPTIONOFAMENDMENT/MODIFICATION(OrganizedbyUCFsectionheadings,includingsolicitation/contractsubjectmatterwherefeasible.)
The purpose of modification 00054 is as follows:

1. To issue an Authorization to Proceed (ATP) effective 1 October 2010 until 31 October

2010 for the following Contract Line Items (CLINs) associated with Option Year 5 (0Y5) and

to establish Not—to—Exceed values associated with each CLINs listed below. This

modification authorizes the expenditure of funds for work performed for CLIN 0503 from 1

October 2010 through 15 October 2010. The performance period for all other CLINs covered

by this modification is established from 1 October 2010 through 31 October 2010. The

contractor is directed to submit 0Y5 proposals for the below listed CLINs not later than 15

October 2010.

Continued ...
Exceptasprovidedherein.alltermsandconditionsofthedocumentreferencedinItem9Aor10A,asheretoforechanged,remainsunchangedandinfullforceandeffect.
15A.NAMEANDTITLEOFSIGNER(Typeorprint) 16A.NAMEANDTITLEOFCONTRACTINGOFFICER(Typeorprint)

(Tam-■r FchcC

g! a E E l! I H 5 K MICHAEL W. KNOWLES
O

158. ONTRACORIOFFERR 150.DATESIGNED 168.UNITEDSTATESOFAMERICA 16C.DATESIGNED
II/IO/Io N. W

l
I/; 0/2107?)

(Signatureofpersonauthorizedtosign) {SignatureofContractingOf■cer)
SN754007-152-eo7o STANDARDFORM30(REV.1033)

Previouseditionunusable PrescribedbyGSA
FAR(48CFR)53.243



CONHNUAHONSHEET
REFERENCENO,OFDOCUMENTBEINGCONTINUED PAGE OF
NAMA--04—C—OOO7/00054 2 5

NAMEOFOFFERORORCONTRACTOR

LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION

WEMNO. SUPPUESBERVWES QUANnTYUNn UMTPRmE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

2. CLIN 0501: 0Y5 OPA Support (Non-Severable)

a. Deliverables: Due on the dates as specified
in the Statement of Objective (800) for OPA GA
TRR Materials.
b. This CLIN is established at a Not-to-Exceed
value of $1,188,571.00.

c. The Not—to—Exceed value of this CLIN is
increased From $0.00 By: $1,188,571.00 To:
$1,188,571.00.

3. CLIN 0504: 0Y5 SIGs/CRs (Severable)

a. Deliverables: Due on the dates as specified
in the Statement of Objective (800), CR Screening
Packages.
b. This CLIN is established at a Not-to—Exceed
value of $28,063.00.

C. The Not-to—Exceed value of this CLIN is
increased From $0.00 By: $28,063.00 To:
$28,063.00.

4. CLIN 0510: 0Y5 Preservation (Non-Severable)

a. Deliverables: Due on the dates as specified
in the Statement of Objective (300), Final LLD
Materials.
b. This CLIN is established at a Not—to-Exceed
value of $351,944.00.

c. The Not—to—Exceed value of this CLIN is
increased From $0.00 By: $351,944.00 To:
$351,944.00.

5. CLIN 0511: 0Y5 EOP (Non—Severable)

a. Deliverables: Due on the dates as specified
in the Statement of Objective (SOO), EOP Release
2.1.12 Release letter.
b. This CLIN is established at a Not—to—Exceed
value of $108,721.00.

c. The Not—to—Exceed value of this CLIN is
increased From $0.00 By: $108,721.00 To:
$108,721.00.

6. CLIN 0513: 0Y5 BASE

a. Deliverables: Due on the dates as specified
in the Statement of Objective (800)), including
Updated white paper for Mass Ingest, draft white

paper for Transfer Request Phase 3. Additionally,
Problem Statement for remaining 0Y5 Base white

papers for SIG 12790 Record Schedule Updates;
12999 Attachments; Email notifications and
Multi—File Support.
b. This CLIN is established at a Not-to—Exceed
Continued

(Non—Severable)

SIG

NSN7540-01-152—8067 OPTIONALFORM336(4-86)
SponsoredbyGSA
FAR(48CFR)53.110



CONUNUAUONSHEET
REFERENCENO.OFDOCUMENTBEINGCONTINUED
NAMA——04—C—OOO7/00054

PAGE OF

NAMEOFOFFERORORCONTRACTOR
LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION

WEMNO.
(A)

SUPPUES$ERVEES
(B)

QUANUTY
(C)

UN”
(D)

UMTPRmE
(E)

AMOUNT
(F)

0085

value of $811,838.00.

c. The Not—to—Exceed value of this CLIN is
increased From $0.00 By: $811,838.00 To:
$811,838.00.

7. CLIN 0514: 0Y5 Census

a. Deliverables:
in the Statement of Objective
for Census Ingest.
b. This CLIN is established at a Not—to—Exceed
value of $15,000.00.

c. The Not-to-Exceed value of this CLIN is
increased From $0.00 By: $15,000.00 To:
$15,000.00.

(Non—Severable)
Due on the dates as specified

(500), a draft plan

8. CLIN 0515: 0Y5 Classified Instance for the
period 1 October 2010 until 30 October 2010.
(Non—Severable)

a. Deliverables: Due on the dates as specified
in the Statement of Objective (800), with a Final
white paper for operations and BOM.
b. This CLIN is established at a Not—to—Exceed
value of $36,281.00.

c. The Not—to—Exceed value of this CLIN is
increased From $0.00 By: $36,281.00 To:
$36,281.00.

9. As result of this modification, the value of
Option Year 5 increased by $2,540,418.00 to
$3,795,819.00.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged

as a result of this modification.
Delivery Location Code: NAR — AII
NATIONAL ARCHIVES AND RECORDS ADMIN
8601 ADELPHI ROAD
COLLEGE PARK MD 20740—6001 US

Accounting Info:
NARO303SE1012—2011—183201—NAR0301000—3151—NAR2115D
-XXX-XX-XXXXXXXXX-XXXXXXXXX-XXXXXXXXX

Change Item 0085 to read as follows(amount shown
is the total amount):

CLIN 0501 — Option Yr. 5
OPA

(Non—Severable)
Continued

1,188,571.00

NSN7540-01452—8067 OPTIONALFORM336(4-86)
SponsoredbyGSA
PAR(45CFR)53.110



CONTINUATION SHEET
REFERENCEN0.0FDOCUMENTBHNGCONNNUED PAGE OF
NAMA——04—C—0007/00054 4 5

NAMEOFOFFERORORCONTRACTOR

LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION

WEMNO. SUPPUEsmERWCES
V

QUANnTYUN■ UMTPRmE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

Incrementally Funded Amount: $1,188,571.00

Change Item 0088 to read as follows(amount shown
is the total amount):

0088 CLIN 0504 — Option Yr. 5 28,063.00
SIGs/CRs

(Severable)
Incrementally Funded Amount: $28,063.00

Change Item 0094 to read as follows(amount shown
is the total amount):

0094 CLIN 0510 — Option Yr. 5 Preservation 351,944.00

(Non—Severable)
Incrementally Funded Amount: $351,944.00

Change Item 0095 to read as follows(amount shown
is the total amount):

0095 CLIN 0511 — Option Yr. 5 EOP 108,721.00

(Non—Severable)
Incrementally Funded Amount: $108,721.00

Change Item 0097 to read as follows(amount shown
is the total amount):

0097 CLIN 0513 — Option Yr. 5 Base 811,838.00

(Non—Severable)
Incrementally Funded Amount: $811,838.00

Change Item 0098 to read as follows(amount shown
is the total amount):

0098 CLIN 0514 — Option Yr. 5 Census 2010 15,000.00

(Non-Severable)
Incrementally Funded Amount: $15,000.00

Change Item 0099 to read as follows(amount shown
Continued

NSN7540-01-152-8067 OPTIONALFORM336(4-86)
SponsoredbyGSA
FAR(48CFR)53.110



CONTINUATION SHEET
REFERENCENOIOFDOCUMENTBHNGCONWNUED PAGE OF
NAMA——O4—C-OOO7/00054 5 5

NAMEOFOFFERORORCONTRACTOR I

LOCKI—IEEDMARTIN CORPORATION

ITEMNO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITYUNIT UNITPRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

is the total amount) :

0099 CLIN 0515 — Option Yr. 5 Classified Instance 36,281.00

(Non—Severable)
Incrementally Funded Amount: $36,281.00

NSN7540-01-152-8067 OPTIONALFORM336(4-86)
SponsoredbyGSA
FAR(43CFR)53.110


